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The above-described material was removed from this
file pursuant to the followinc exemption provided in the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Section 552(b):
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D.C. 20463

May 21, 1982

Mr. Peter Gemma, Jr.

Treasurer, National Pro-Life PAC
101 Park Washington Court

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Dear Mr. Gemma:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 439(a) (2) (B), a provision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act®) in connection with the above referenced MUR. However,
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30

days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

1f you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

0 WAL

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

May 21, 1982

W. C. Bickett, Treasurer

J.G. Boswell Co. Employees' PAC
Suite 4600 Security Pacific Plaza
333 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, California 90071

Dear Mr. Bickett:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.B.C. § 439(a)(2) (B), a provision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act") in connection with the above referenced MUR. However,
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action’'and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

I1f you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

Aarh P Rovele

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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Mr. James Gormley
General Aviation PAC
P.0. Box 19121
Washington, D.C. 20036

Re: MOUR 1403

Dear Mr. Gormley:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.5.C. § 439(a) (2) (B), a provision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act®) in connection with the above referenced MUR. However,
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

Nenh O Ruce

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

May 21, 1982

IFIED L
Eggéﬁfiﬁiégéi REQUESTED
Mr. Paul Harvill

913 Willow Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Dear Mr. Harvill:

The Federal Election Commission has reviewed the allegations
of your complaint dated December 7, 1981 and determined on the
basis of the information provided in your complaint to f£ind
reason to believe that the Fund for a Conservative Majority,
National Right to Life PAC, Americans for Change, National
Congressional Club, General Aviation PAC, J.G. Boswell Co.
Employees' PAC and National Pro-Life PAC violated 2 U.S.C.

§ 439(a)(2) (B). However, as each has subsequently filed the
appropriate reports with the Florida Secretary of State, the
Commission also determined to take no further action in this
matter. In addition, the Commission found no reason to believe
Life-PAC violated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B) since its activity in
the State of Florida was not in connection with the campaign for
nomination for election, or election of a candidate-to the Office
of Senator or Representative in the Congress (See 2 U.S.C. §
439(a) (2) (B) .

Accordingly, the Commission has decided to close the file in
this matter. The Federal Election Campaign Act allows a
complainant to seek judicial review of the Commission's dismissal
of this action. See 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (8).

Should additional information come to your attention which
you believe establishes a violation of the Act, you may file a
complaint pursuant to the requirements set forth in 2 U.S8.C.
§ 437g(a)(l) and 11 C.F.R. § 111.4.

Sincerely,

hank Qlesche

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTONM, D.C. 20463

Mr. Peter Gemma, Jr.

Treasurer, National Pro-Life PAC
101 Park Washington Court

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Dear Mr. Gemma:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.8.C. § 439(a)(2) (B), a provision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act”) in connection with the above referenced MUR. Inutitr.
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

1f }ou have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

Yk
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C 2046

W. C. Bickett, Treasurer

J.G. Boswell Co. Employees' PAC
Suite 4600 Security Pacific Plaza
333 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, California 90071

Re: MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Bickett:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to belisve
that your committee violated 2 U.8.C. §-439(a)(2) (B), a prowision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended (“"the
Act®) in connection with the above referenced NUR. However,
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

N
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043

Mr. James Gormley
General Aviation PAC
P.0. Box 19121
Washington, D.C. 20036

Re: MOUR 1403
Dear Mr. Gormley:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act®™) in connection with the above referenced MUOR. However,
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

IFIED MAIL
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Paul Harvill
913 Willow Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Dear Mr. Harvill:

The Federal Election Commission has reviewed the allegations
of your complaint dated December 7, 1981 and determined on the
basis of the information provided in your complaint to find
reason to believe that the Fund for a Conservative Majority,
National Right to Life PAC, Americans for Change, National
Congressional Club, General Aviation PAC, J.G. Boswell Co.
Employees' PAC and National Pro-Life PAC violated 2 U.8.C.

§ 439(a) (2) (B). However, as each has subsequently filed the
appropriate reports with the Florida Secretary of State, the
Commission also determined to take no further action in this
matter. In addition, the Commission found no reason to believe
Life~PAC violated 2 U.S8.C. § 439(a)(2)(B) since its activity in
the State of Florida was not in connection with the campaign for
nomination for election, or election of a candidate to the Office

of Senator or Representative in the Congress (See 2 U.S8.C. §
439(a) (2) (B).

Accordingly, the Commission has decided to close the file in
this matter. The Federal Election Campaign Act allows a
complainant to seek judicial review of the Commission's dismissal
of this action. See 2 U0.5.C. § 437g(a)(8).

Should additional information come to your attention which
you believe establishes a violation of the Act, you may file a
complaint pursuant to the requirements set forth in 2 U.S5.C.
§ 437g(a) (1) and 11 C.F.R. § 11l1.4.

Sincerely,

'-_r ﬂ}"u

-~
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BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of
MUR 1403
General Aviation PAC
J.G. Boswell Co. Employees PAC
NHational Pro-Life PAC

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal
Election Commission, do hereby certify that on May 19,
1982, the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the
following actions in MUR 1403:

Take no further action against
J.G. Boswell Co. Employees'
PAC, General Aviation PAC and
National Pro-Life PAC.

Close the File.

Approve the proposed letters
as submitted with the General

Counsel's Report dated May 14,
1982.
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Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Harris, McDonald,

3

McGarry and Reiche voted affirmatively in this matter.
Attest:

S -2¢9-§2 HM W-ﬁgﬂm__

Date Marjorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission

Received in Office of Commission Secretary: 5-17-82, 10:34
Circulated on 48 hour tally basis: 5-17-82, 4:00
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May 17, 1982

MEMORANDUM TO: Marjorie W. Emmons
FROM: Phyllis A. Kayson

SUBJECT : MUR 1403

Please have the attached Gensral Counsel's Rasport
distributed to the Commission on a 48 hour tally basis.
Thank you.

Attachmant

cc: Brown
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In the Matter of
General Aviation PAC

J.G. Boawell Co.
Hatiomal Pro-Life

Background

A complaint received in the Office of General Counsel on
December 7, 1981 under the signature of a Paul Harvill alleged
that eight political committees had violated 2 U.S5.C.
§ 439(a) (2) (B) for their failure to file the appropriate reports
with the Florida Secretary of State pertaining to contributions
made by each to the Paula Hawkins 1980 Senate campaign. Based on
responses received as a result of the Commission's reason to
believe notification and noting that the appropriate reports had
been filed with the Plorida Secretary of State, the Commission on
March 30, 1982, found reason to believe but decided to take no
further action and close the file as to four of the respondents.
Three of the remaining respondents, J.G. Boswell Co. Employees’
PAC (BOSPAC), General Aviation PAC (GENAVPAC), and National Pro-
Life PAC (Pro-Life PAC) either failed to respond to the RTB
notification or responded but fajled to simultaneocusly file the
appropriate reports with the Florida Secretary of State.

Accordingly, on March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to
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believe that BOSPAC, GENAVPAC and Pro-Life PAC violated 2 U.8.C.
§ 434(a)(2)(B). On that same date, the Commission found no
reason to believe that the final respondent, Life PAC, violated
2 U.S.C. § 439(a) (2)(B).

Legal Analysis
Since March 30, BOSPAC, GENAVPAC and Pro-Life PAC have
responded by letter to the Commisson's RTB finding. Each either
by letter or telephone expressed a general claim of ignorance or
oversight in their failure to file the reports, hoiever, each has
also indicated that the appropriate reports have now been filed

with the Florida Secretary of State (Attachments 1-3).

Conclusion
The Office of General Counsel recommends that the Commission
take no further action against BOSPAC, GENAVPAC, and Pro-Life PAC
and close the file since substantial compliance has been

achieved.
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1)

Take no further action against J.G. Boswell Co.

Bmployees' PAC, General Aviation PAC and National Pro~-Life PAC.

2)
3)

Close the file,

Approve proposed letters

/fg, )98 >

Attachments

1-
2.
3.
4.
5-
E‘o
7 i

Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter

Charles N, Steele
General

Associate General Counsel

from W.C. Bickett
from James Gormley
from Peter Gemma
to W.C. Bickett

to James Gormley
to Peter Gemma

to Paul Harvill




May 6, 1982

Mr. Duane Browm
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Mr. Browm:

Enclosed is a copy of the report to the Division of Elections for
the State of Florida regarding our contributiom to the Faula
Havkins for Senate Committee.

Further, we have reported our contributions made in the last quarter
of 1981 and the first quarter of 193? to the respective states.

Sincerely.,
M

W. C. Bickett
Treasurer
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& Copy of our repart is fiked with the Federal Election Comminsion and lu svsilable for purchase irpm the Fedetal
Elecrion Commimnian, Weshinglon, D, € Our FEC (dentificationr number in CODOE2ETT
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333 BOUTH HOPE STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFOANUA, BOOT1

April 16, 1982

Division of -Electiomy .
Department of Stata
Capicol Building
Tallashassee, FL 32304

Géentlemen;

in :nﬁplinnce with the Federal Election Campaign Act, 2 U.S.C. 439,
this letter is to advise you of our contribution uf $4,000.00 dated
October 16, 1980 to:

Paula Havkins for Senarte
P. 0. Box 12637
Tallahassee, FL 22308

A full report for all contributions is on file with the Federal Eleccion
Commission Washington, D.C. and with the Secretary of State's Office
of the State of California.

Sincerely,

W
%ukett

Treasurer
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& Cony of owi 1pent i lilsd with the Frgera’ Eiacian Commopseon pnd s SedAabin lor purihase o ha Faders’
Eiwciion Commipiion Watkingion D € Dur FEC serific #h8a nuesgr i COODIIETT
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April 13, 1982

Federal Election Commission

1325 K Street, N.N.

Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Chairman Reiche:

I have discussed your letter of April 1, 1582, with Duane A.
Brown. Per his counsel, I am fprwarding excerpts of the
subject report to the Florida Secretary of State, and am
herewith forwarding to you a copy of that report.

I trust that you will notify us of any further requirements
that might arise.

Sincerely,

JZ__J)

Enclosure
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April 13, 1982

The Honorable George Firestone
Florida Secretary of State

" The Capitol
Tallahasse, FL 32304

Dear Sir:
We have been notified by the Federal Election Commission (F.E.C.) of
a complaint alleging we failed to file a copy of our Report of Receipts

and Disbursements identifying a contributfon to the "Paula Hawkins for
U. S. Senate Committee" on October 21, 1980.

Enclosed are excerpts from our report to the F.E.C. in November 1980
fdentifying that contribution.

Sincerely,

JM 4

Enclosure
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April 21, 1982

Duane Brown, Esq.

Office of General Counsal
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

RE: MUR 1403

Dear Mr., Brown:

HAND DELIVERED

We are writing in response to the April 1 letter of
Chairman Reiche regquesting a statement from us in connection
with the above-referenced matter. Our attorney, William
J. Olson, spoke with you to be permitted to file a response
no later than Wednesday afternoon.

In his letter, Chairman Reiche indicated that the
Office of General Counsel would like to resolve this
matter informally and we share this desire.

As you know, this matter is based on a complaint that
the National Pro-Life Political Action Committee (the
Committee) failed to file its FEC reports relating to the
Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign with the Secretary of State
of Florida, as required by 20.8.C. 8439(a)(2)(B). On
March 30, the Commission made a finding that there is
reasonable cause to believe that the violation occurred.

I apologize for not responding to the Commission's initial
letter but we will be prompt to respond to all further
correspondence.

The Committee acknowledges that it did not, in fact,
file the report as required. The Committee simply did
not understand that it had a legal obligation to make a
filing in this particular race. The Committee mistakenly
believed that Florida law would control the filing of
reports and that no such filings with the Florida Secretary
of State were necessary.

The Committee has subsequently been informed by
counsel that the Committee did have an obligation to file.
Accordingly, it has filed with the Secretary of State of
Florida all reports required under Section 439(a) (2) (B).
A copy is enclosed. The Committee is therefore now in
full compliance with this provision. 1In addition, all
personnel at the Committee with responsibility for FEC
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Duane Brown, Esq.
April 21, 1982
Page 2

reporting have been thoroughly briefed by the Committee's counsal on
all the Committee's filing obligations with the Florida government.
The requirements of Section 439 and their relationship to state law
have also been explained to the Committee to avoid a recurrenca of .
the type of confusion of state and federal law that occurred in the
Hawkins race. The Committee is now current in its obligations under
Section 439 in all states. .

The Committee recognizes that its violation of the Federal
Election Campaign Act is a serious matter and fully appreciates the
need to meet its obligations under the Act in the future. It doas
not believe that these remedial measures vitiate in any way its
responsibility for its violation of Section 439 or its obligation to
conform to that provision and all other provisions of the Act in the
future. The Committee does believe, however, that these remedial
measures, together with the other facts in this case, make further
action against it unnecessary. Through these measures, the Committee
has done what it could do to rectify its violation and to avoid
similar violations in the future. At the same time, the fact that it
has undertaken these measures provides tangible evidence of its deter-
mindtion to avoid a recurrence and to live up to its obligations under
Section 439. There is involved here no willful vielation.

We look forward to hearing from you soon and bringing this matter
tc a prompt conclusion.

I hereby certify that the above information is accuracte and
complete to the best of my information and belief.

Sj rely, %:
‘:{B- » JI. J'Q
Treasurer

Enclosure

Subscribed and Sworn to before me in /Em.ﬂ&sz é/-’/" this

_f/oTday of L6/ L, 1982.

My commission expires j&-ﬂ’ zZ7 /ffﬁ/
4 .
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O Gheck if sddress is differest than proviously reporied,
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3. O This commitiss qualifisd s & multicandidsie com-

mities during this Reporting Periodon _________
o)
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Duane Brown, Bsguire
Office of Ganeral Coumsel
Pederal Election Commission

Washington, D.C. 20463
Re: Hational Pro-Life Political Action Committee

Dear Mr. Brown:

L

Enclosed is an executed Statement of Designation of Counsel
authorizing me to act on behalf of the above-referenced organization
before the Pederal Election Commission.

Sincerely yours,




NAME ﬂ COUNSEL: william J. Olson | Jumes E. Gatas
: Smiley, Olson & Gilmen
MI 1819 H Strest, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20006

ok anads (202) 223-9066

The above-named individual is hereby designated as my
counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and
other communications from ‘the Commission and to act on =y

- behalf before the Cnm';:iuion.

e %LQ

gnature /
Peter B. Gamma, Jr., Treasurer

NAME : National Pro-Life Political Action Committee
ADDRESS: 101 Park Washington Court, Falls Church, Virginia 22046
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ROME PHONE: (?a.l)-’W"/?-ﬂ
BUSINESS PHONE: (703) 536-7650




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

W. C. Bickett, Treasurer

J.G. Boswell Co. Employees' PAC
Suite 4600 Security Pacific Plaza
333 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, California 90071

Re: MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Bickett:

Oon March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.S.C. §-439(a)(2) (B), a prowision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act"™) in connection with the above referenced MUR. However,
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.
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If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

A

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

Mr. James Gormley
General Aviation PAC
P.0O. Box 19121
Washington, D.C. 20036

Re: MOUR 1403

Dear Mr. Gormley:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 439(a) (2) (B), a provision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act®) in connection with the above referenced MUR. However,
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON, D.C. 20463

Mr. Peter Gemma, Jr.

Treasurer, National Pro-Life PAC
101 Park Washington Court

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Mr. Gemma:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2) (B), a provision
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act®") in connection with the above referenced MUR. However;
after considering the circumstances of this matter, the '
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Paul Harvill
913 Willow Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Dear Mr. Harvill:

The Pederal Election Commission has reviewed the allegations
of your complaint dated December 7, 1981 and determined on the
basis of the information provided in your complaint to find
reason to believe that the Fund for a Conservative Majority,
National Right to Life PAC, Americans for Change, National
Congressional Club, General Aviation PAC, J.G. Boswell Co.
Employees' PAC and National Pro-Life PAC violated 2 U.S.C.

§ 439(a) (2)(B). However, as each has subsequently filed the
appropriate reports with the Florida Secretary of State, the
Commission also determined to take no further action in this
matter. In addition, the Commission found no reason to believe
Life-PAC violated 2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2)(B) since its activity in
the State of Florida was not in connection with the campaign for
nomination for election, or election of a candidate to the Office
of Senator or Representative in the Congress (See 2 U.S.C. §
435(a) (2) (B).

Accordingly, the Commission has decided to close the file in
this matter. The Federal Election Campaign Act allows a
complainant to seek judicial review of the Commission's dismissal
of this action. See 2 U.S5.C. § 437g(a) (8).

Should additional information come to your attention which
you believe establishes a violation of the Act, you may file a
complaint pursuant to the requirements set forth in 2 U.S.C.
§ 437g(a)(l) and 11 C.P.R. § 111.4.

Sincerely,
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April 21, 1982

Duane Brown, Esquire
Office of General Counsel
Pederal Election Commission

ml D-c- m3
Re: National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

Dear Mr. Brown:

Enclosed is an executed Statement of Designation of Counsel
authorizing me to act on behalf of the above-referenced organization
before the Federal Election Commission.

Sincerely yours,

mui-/d. Olson
L




STATEMENT OF .DESIGNATION OF SE

NAME OF COUNSEL: william J. Olson James E. Gates
Smiley, Olson & Gilman
ADDRESS: 1819 H Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20006

TELEPHONE: (202) 223-9066

The above-named individual is hereby designated as my
counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and

other communications from the Commission and to act on my

behalf before the Commission.

Date’ 4

ignature / y .
Peter B. Gemma, Jr., Treasurer
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NAME : National Pro-Life Political Action Committee
ADDRESS: 101 Park Washington Oourt, Falls Church, Virginia 22046

HOME PHONE: (7a3) 2 W/~ /95)

BUSINESS PHONE: (703) 536-7650




April 21, 1982

Duane Brown, Esqg.

Office of General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, HW
Washington, DC 20463

RE: MUR 1403

Dear Mr. Brown:

We are writing in response to the April 1 letter of
Chairman Reiche requesting a statement from us in connection
with the above-referenced matter. Our attorney, William
J. Olson, spoke with you to be permitted to file a response
no later than Wednesday afternoon.

In his letter, Chairman Reiche indicated that the
Office of General Counsel would like to resolve this
matter informally and we share this desire.

As you know, this matter is based on a complaint that
the National Pro-Life Political Action Committee (the
Committee) failed to file its FEC reports relating to the
Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign with the Secretary of State
of Florida, as required by 2U.S.C. 8439(a)(2)(B). On
March 30, the Commission made a finding that there is
reasonable cause to believe that the viclation occurred.

I apologize for not responding to the Commission's initial
letter but we will be prompt to respond to all further
correspondence.

The Committee acknowledges that it did not, in fact,
file the report as required. The Committee simply did
not understand that it had a legal obligation to make a
filing in this particular race. The Committee mistakenly
believed that Florida law would control the filing of
reports and that no such filings with the Florida Secretary
of State were necessary.

The Committee has subsequently been informed by
counsel that the Committee did have an obligation to file.
Accordingly, it has filed with the Secretary of State of
Florida all reports required under Section 439(a) (2) (B).
A copy is enclosed. The Committee is therefore now in
full compliance with this provision. In addition, all
personnel at the Committee with responsibility for FEC
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Duane Brown, Esq.
April 21, 1982
Page 2

reporting have been thoroughly briefed by the Committee's counsal on
all the Committee's filing obligations with the Florida governmant.
The requirements of Section 439 and their relationship to state law
have also been explained to the Committee to avoid a recurrence of
the type of confusion of state and federal law that occurred in the
Hawkins race. The Committee is now current in its obligations under
Section 439 in all states.

The Committee recognizes that its violation of the Federal
Election Campaign Act is a serious matter and fully appreciates the
need to meet its obligations under the Act in the future. It does
not believe that these remedial measures vitiate in any way its
responsibility for its violation of Section 439 or its obligation to
conform to that provision and all other provisions of the Act in the
future. The Committee does believe, however, that these remedial
measures, together with the other facts in this case, make further
action against it unnecessary. Through these measures, the Committee
has done what it could do to rectify its violation and to avoid
gimilar violations in the future. At the same time, the fact that it
has undertaken these measures provides tangible evidence of itsideter-
mination to avoid a recurrence and to live up to its obligations under
Section 439. There is involved here no willful violation.

We lock forward to hearing from you soon and bringing this matter
to a prompt conclusion.

I hereby certify that the above information is accuracte and
complete to the best of my information and belief.

Si rely, _/
*}%ﬁ Gt el
eter B. 2; Jr. #
Treasurer

Enclosure

Subscribed and Sworn to before me in /gzﬁ'fé'ﬁffw /4 this
-7 b T
{7/ day of AFKsL, 1982.

: j P

My commission expires
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ATTORNETS AT Law
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Office of General Counsel
Pederal Election Cosmission
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Duane Brown, Esq.

Office of General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

HAND DELIVERED




April 16, 1982

Division of Elections
NDepartment of Stace
Capitol Building
Tallahassee, FL 32304

Gent lemen:

In compliance with the Federal Election Campaign Act, 2 U.5.C. 439,

this letter is to advise you of our contribution uf $4,000.00 dated
October 16, 1980 to:

Paula Hawkins for Senate
P. O. Box 12637
Tallahassee, FL 22308

A full report for all contributions is on file with the Federal Election
Commission Washington, D.C. and with the Secretary of State's Office
of the State of California.

Sincerely,

Treasurer
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A Copy of our 18pe i Lisd wilh tha Feders! Fiediion Commission snd in svailably lod purchiss liom iha Fadurpd
Flectoon Commonam WEihngion, D € Ows FEC 100nlic sl:on numbar 14 CODOEISTT




BOSPAC

383 BOUTH HOPE STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORMIA B00T1

Mr. Duane Browm
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Mr. Browm:

Enclosed is a copy of the report to the Division of Elections for

the State of Florida regarding our contribution to the Paula
Hawkins for Senate Committee.

Further, we have reported our contributions made in the last quarter
of 1981 and the first quarter of 1982 to the respective states.

Sincerely,

7

W. C. Bickett
Treasurer
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A Copy of our report is liled with the Federsl Elsction Commisalon and |s svailable for purchass from the Federsl
Election Commission, Weshington, D. C.. Our FEC idemificelion number s CODOEMNTT




BOSPAC

SLITE 4000, SECURITY PACIFIC FLAZA
553 SOUTH HOPE STREET
™ LOS ANGELES, CALIFORMIA 30071

Mr. Duane Browm
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D. C. 20463
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April 13, 1982

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.N.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Chairman Reiche:

I have discussed your letter of April 1, 1982, with Duane A.
Brown. Per his counsel, I am forwarding excerpts of the
subject report to the Florida Secretary of State, and am
herewith forwarding to you a copy of that report.

I trust that you will notify us of any further requirements
that might arise.

Sincerely,

P by
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April 13, 1982

The Honorable George Firestone
Florida Secretary of State

The Capitol

Tallahasse, FL 32304

Dear Str:

We have been notified by the Federal Election Commission (F.E.C.) of

a complaint alleging we failed to file a copy of our Report of Receipts
and Disbursements identifying a contribution to the "Paula Hawkins for
U. S. Senate Committee® on October 21, 1980.

Enclosed are excerpts from our report to the F.E.C. in November 1980
identifying that contribution.

4‘75_ p. oz/ﬁwéx

Enclosure
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C 2043

April 1, 1982

Mr. James Bopp, Esquire
900 Sycamore Building

19 South Sixth Street

Terre Haute, Indiana 47807

Re: MOR 1403
Dear Mr. Bopp:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has violated 2 U.5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1571, as
amended ("the Act®) in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to nulnc A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON, D.C. 20483

April 1, 1982
Mr. Scott D. Gilbert, Bsquire
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
P.O. Box 7566
Washington, D.C. 20044

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Mr. Gilbert:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has violated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a) (2) (B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campalign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act™) in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

Ianh Flosche

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

April 1, 1982 -

Mr. J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Suite 1100

8300 Greensboro Drive
McLean, Virginia 22102

Re: MOUR 1403

Dear Mr. Berge:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client had violated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a -
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act®) in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commigsion has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days. For your
information, Plorida Secretary of state staff informed Commission
staff by telephone that your client did not file the appropriate
reports related to the Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign until
January 18, 1982 and after your client's receipt of the
complaint.

1f you have any guestions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

Aank O Reiehe

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission




" FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTOW, D C. 20483

April 1, 1982

Mr. James D. Gormley
General Aviation PAC
P.0O. Box 1’121
Washington, D.C. 20036

MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Gormley:

The Pederal Election Commission notified you on December 14,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committee had
violated certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended (“the Act®™). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time. : '

Opon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March 30, 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has violated
2 0.5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file the appropriate reports
related to your contributions to the Paula Hawkins Campaign with
the Florida Secretary of State. You are advised to file these
reports with the Plorida Secretary of State within 10 days of
your receipt of this letter.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.5.C. § 437g(a) (4)(B) and § 437g(a)(12) (A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public.
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I1f you have any questions, please contact Duane A. Brown,
the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

Nerk Oercho

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

April 1, 1982

Mr. W. C. Bickett, Treasurer

J.G. Boswell Co. Employees' PAC
Suite 4600, Security Pacific Plaza
333 South Hope Street

Re: MOUR 1403
Dear Mr. Bickett:

The Federal Election Commission notified you on December 14,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committee had
violated certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended ("the Act"). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time.

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March 30, 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has violated
2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file the appropriate reports
related to your contributions to the Paula Hawkins Campaign with
the Florida Secretary of State. You are advised to file these

reports with the Florida Secretary of State within 10 days of
your receipt of this letter.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.5.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made-
public.

If you have any questions, please contact Duane A. Brown,
the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

hand L ech

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20083

April 1, 1982

Mr. Jan W. Baran, Esquire
818 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
washington, D.C. 20006

Re: MOR 1403

Dear Mr. Baran:

On March 30, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has violated 2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act®™) in connection with the above referenced NUR,
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

Nand O Revehs

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC 20a4)

April 1, 1982

Mr. Peter Gemma, Jr. :
Treasurer, National Pro-Life PAC
101 Park Washington Court

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Dear Mr. Gemma:

The Federal Election Commission notified you on December 17,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committee had-
violated certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended ("the Act®). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time.

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March 30, 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has violated
2 U.8.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file reports with the Florida
Secretary of State pertaining to your committee's contributions
to the Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign. You are advised to file
the appropriate reports related to the Hawkins Campaign with the
Florida Secretary of State.

As of this date, we have received no response from you in
connection with this matter. Please submit a response within ten
days of your receipt of this letter. Statements should be
submitted under ocath.

The Office of General Counsel would like to settle this
matter through conciliation prior to a finding of probable cause.
However in the absence of any information which demonstrates that
no further action should be taken against your committee, the
Office of General Counsel must proceed to the next compliance
stage as noted on page 2, paragraph 2 of the enclosed procedures.
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_This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.8.C. § 4379(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless you notify

‘the Comsission in writing that you wish the matter to be made

ic.

Sincerely,

P P Rorefe

Frank P. Reiche
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission

Enclosures
Procedures




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D C 20463

April 1, 1982

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Life-PAC
310 6th Street, B.R.
Washington, D.C. 20003

Dear Sir or Madame:

On March 11, 1982, the Commission

complaint alleging that . committee,
sections of the Federal ;Mﬁ-
amended.

The Commission, on March 30, 1982,
basis of the information in the compla
believe that a viclation of any statute |
has been committed. Accordingly, the Cm
in this matter. This matter vi!l
record within 30 days.

olated certain

of 1971, as .

ned that on the
e is no reason to
its jurisdiction

on closed its file
t of the public

Associate Gener Counsel
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'FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Life-PAC
310 6th Street, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

Re: MUR 1403

L

Dear Sir or Madame:

On March 11, 1982, the Commission notified yuﬁ of a
complaint alleging that your committee, had viclated certain
sectéanu of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended. -

-

The Commission, on March s 1982, determined that on the
basis of the information in the complaint there is no reason to
believe that a violation of any statute within its jurisdiction
has been committed. Accordlnglxi the Commission closed its file

in this matter. This matter wi become a part of the public
record within 30 days.
Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

Kenneth A. Gross :
Associate General Counsel

i
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Mr. Peter Gemma, Jr.

Treasurer, National Pro-Life PAC
101 Park Washington Court

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Dear Mr. Gemma:

The Federal Election Commission notified you on December 17,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committee had.
violated certain sections of the Pederal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended ("the Act®™). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time.

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March , 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has violated
2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file reports with the Florida
Secretary of State pertaining to your committee's contributions
to the Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign. You are advised to file
the appropriate reports related to the Hawkins Campaign with the
Florida Secretary of State.

As of this date, we have received no response from you in
connection with this matter. Please submit a response within ten
days of your receipt of this letter. Statements should be
submitted under oath.

The Office of General Counsel would like to settle this
matter through conciliation prior to a finding of probable cause.
However in the absence of any information which demonstrates that
no further action should be taken against your committee, the
Office of General Counsel must proceed to the next compliance
stage as noted on page 2, paragraph 2 of the enclosed procedures.




This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 0.8.C. § 437g(a) (4)(B) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless rau notify
the m“hl in writing that you wish the matter to be made

publie. !

Sincerely,

Enclosures . M
Procedures
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' FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20483

Mr. Jan W. Baran, Esquire
818 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Re: MNOUR 1403
Dear Mr. Baran: -

On March » 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has vioclated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act™) in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this mptter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

g
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"FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON, DC 20463

Mr. W. C. Bickett, Treasurer

J.G. Boswell Co. Employees' PAC
Suite 4600, Security Pacific Plaza
333 South Hope Street

Re: MOUR 1403
Dear Mr. Bickett:

The Federal Election Commission notified you on December 14,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committef# had
violated certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended ("the Act®"). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at thﬁ%utiue.

Upon further :tvl%u of the allegations contained in the

" complaint, the Commission, on March , 1982, determined that

there is reason to believe that your committee has violated

2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2) (B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file the appropriate reports
related to your contributions to the Paula Hawkins Campaign with
the Florida Secretary of State. You are advised to file these

reports with the Florida Secretary of State within 10 days of
your receipt of this letter.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
publie.

If you have any questions, please contact Duane A. Brown,
the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

-

/
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D C. 20483

Mr. James D. Gormley
General Aviation PAC

P.0. Box 19121
Washington, D.C. 20036

Re: MNUR 1403
Dear Mr. Gormley:

The Federal Election Commission notified you on December 14,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committee had
violated certaig sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended (“"the Act®™). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time.

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March » 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has vioglated
2 0.8.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file the appropriate reports
related to your contributions to the Paula Hawkins Campaign with
the Florida Secretary of State. You are advised to file these
reports with the Florida Secretary of State within 10 days of
your receipt of this letter.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.5.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public.

If you have any gquestions, please contact Duane A. Brown,
the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

K
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' FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Mr. J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Suite 1100

8300 Greensboro Drive
McLean, Virginia 22102

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Mr., Herge:

On March ~, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client had viclated 2 D.5.C. § 439%(a)(2)(B), a .
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as

" amended ("the Act®™) in connection with the above referenced MUR.

However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days. For your
information, Florida Secretary of state staff informed Commission
staff by telephone that your client did not file the appropriate
reports related to the Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign until
January 18, 1982 and after your client's receipt of the

complaint.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20440

Mr. Scott D. Gilbert, Esquire
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
P.0. Box 7566

Washington, D.C. 20044

Dear Mr. Gilbert:

On March , 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has violated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 197, as
amended ("the Act®™) in connection with the above referenced NOUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on -the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

1f you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D.C. 20463

Mr. James Bopp, Esquire
900 Sycamore Building

19 South Sixth Street

Terre Haute, Indiana 47807

Dear Mr. Bopp:s

On March . 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has violated 2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act") in connection with the above referenced MOR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this _matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action dnd close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,

pT




In the Matter of

Fund for a Conservative Majority,
et al.

I, Marjorie W. BEmmons, Recording Secretary for the Fedaral
Election Commission's Executive Session on March 30, 1982, do hareby
certify that the Commission took the following actions in MR 1403:

1. Decided by a vote of 5-1 to find reason to believe
that the Fund for a Conservative Majority, National
Right to Life PAC, Americans for Change, and the
National Congressional Club violated 2 U.S.C.
§439(a) (2) (B), but take no further action and close
the file.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, McDonald, McGarry,
and Reiche voted affirmatively for the decision.
Commissioner Harris dissented.

Decided by a vote of 6~0 to find reason to believe
that General Aviation PAC, J. G. Boswell Co. Employees
PAC, and Mational Pro-Life PAC violated 2 U.S.C.
§439(a) (2) (B).

Decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the following
actions:

a. Find no reason to believe that Life PAC violated
2 U.5.C. §439(a) (2) (B).
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Send appropriate letters pursuant to the actions
taken this date.

Attest:

3/a/82 Jﬂi&«-uﬂgmou/

Date jorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, DC 20463

CHARLES N. STEELE, GENEFAL COUNMSEL

vasooraz wogg oo e, [
MARCH 24, 1982

OBJECTION - MUR 1403 First General Counsel's

Report dated 3-22-82; Received in OCS, 3-22-82,
11:16

The above—named document was circulated to the Commission on

March 22, 1982 at 4:00.

Comissioner Harris submitted an cbjection at 5:15, March 23,
1982.

This matter will be placed on the agenda for the Executive
Session of Tuesday, March 30, 1982.




March 22, 1982

MEMORANDUM TO: Marjorédd W. Emmans
FROM: Phyllis A. EKayson
SBUBJECT! MUR 1403

Fleass have the attached Fisst Ganemal Counsel's Report
distributed to the Commission on a 48 hour tally basis.
Thank you.
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1325 R Street, W.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

¥

82 mu “I H
DHR BT e e Sl s
BY : 3-aa-fa
BY OGC

DATE OF mm:tﬂ ™
smsm RESPONDENT: 12/14/81
STAFF MEMBER: Duane A.

B o b o
Paul Harvill

Fund for A Conservative Majority
National Right to Life PAC
National Pro-Life PAC

Americans for Change
Congressional Club

General Aviation PAC

J.G. Boswell Co. PAC

Life=PAC

2 U.5.C. § 439(a) (2)(B);
11 C.F.R. § 108.3

INTERNAL REPORTS CHECKED: Hone
FEDERAL AGENCIES CHECKED: Hone

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS
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The complainant alleges that except for Life-PAC the
aforementioned respondents contributed individual sums of money
to the Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign in Florida but falled to
file with the Secretary of State the portion of the report
showing these contributions pursuant to 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a) (2) (B)
and 11 C.F.R. § 108.3. This provision regquires all persons

making expenditures to file "statements and reports in connection
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with the campaign for nomination for election, or election, of i

candidate to the office of Senator in ... the state in which the
candidate seeks election.”

FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

A) FPailure to file with the Florida Secretary of State

Each respondent has replied to the Commission's letter of
notification except National Pro-Life PAC. Fund for a
Conservative Majority ("FCM"), indicated in its reply letter that
it had no explanation why the complainant could not locate copiles
of the appropriate reports since it was the committee's
*practice® to file such. This statement is supported by a signed
affidavit from the committee's treasurer, Kenneth Boehm, who
swears that he filed the reports at issue with the Florida
Secretary of State at the appropriate time. However, a telephone
conversation between Commission staff and Florida Secretary of
State staff revealed that the reports at issue were not filed by
PCM until January 18, 1982 and not until after FCM had received
notification of the complaint. Each of the other respondents
expressed a general claim of neglect or oversight in their
failure to file the appropriate reports with the Florida
Secretary of State. All of these respondents, except for General
Aviation PAC and J.G. Boswell Company Employees' PAC, have filed
the appropriate reports with the Florida Secretary of State.

Members of the Commission staff have also determined that the
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contributions by each respondent to the Hawkins campaign were
reported to the Commission.
B) Pailure to file by Life PAC

The complainant appears to inquire as to whether respondent,
Life-PAC, violated any provision of the Act. He states that
although Life~PAC is unrelated to the Hawkins campaign it did
give $500 to a Plorida Right to Life Committee. Neither Life-PAC
nor Florida Right to Life Committee is registered with the
Commission. It appears that complainant is asking whether Life-
PAC should also have filed a report with the Secretary of State
in FPlorida. 2 U.5.C. § 439 requires reports to be filed by any
person under this Act with the Secretary of State of the
appropriate state in which there is a connection with the
campaign for nomination for election, or election. of a candidate
to the Office of Senator or Representative in the Congress.
Since this is not the factual situation provided by the
complaint, there appears to be no violation of the Act by Life-
PAC.

CONCLUSION
The Office of General Counsel recommends that the Commission
find reason to believe that a violation of 2 U.5.C.
§ 439(a) (2) (B) has occurred but take no further action against
those respondents which have filed the appropriate report with
the Florida Secretary of State since substantial compliance has
been achieved. Each respondent who has not filed the appropriate

reports with the Florida Secretary of State will be advised to do
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s0 in the General Counsel's proposed letters. The Office of
General Counsel recommends that the Commission find no reasem to

believe that Life PAC violated the Act.

RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Find reason to believe that Fund for a Conservative
Majority, National Right to Life PAC, Americans for Change,
National Congressional Club, General Aviation PAC, J.G. Boswall
Co. Employees' PAC and National Pro-Life PAC violated 2 U.8.C.

§ 439(a) (2) (B).

2. Take no further action and close the file as to the Pund
for a Conservative Majority, National Right to Life PAC,
Americans for Change, and the National Congressional Club.

3. Find no reason to believe that Life PAC violated
2 U.8.C. § 439(a)(2)(B).

4. Approve proposed letters.

7//(4¢¢é2]2. L7¢2

Date Charles N. Steele
General

Kenneth A. Gros
Associate General Counsel
Attachments
1. Complaint
2. Congressional Club Reply (2 pages)
3. GENAVPAC Reply (2 pages)
4. Americans for Change Reply (8 pages)
5. J.G. Boswell Co. Employees' PAC Reply (2 pages)
6. Fund for a Conservative Majority Reply (3 pages)
National Right to Life PAC Reply (1 page)
Proposed Letters (8)




dup £

f(\:q_-.'!‘r MTP_{Q{ ‘"—"flm
S 'Hu-r cataldd h e hew frins thFq}hj_________
ot dhd ot Cbh L He dd VRt Sk
Tl 2, clotee 14, r.._L_cl;Fiﬂ: T sechion 439

J"tﬂm 'H- epnl tif Ser. bl FJ£&;.Lf;-"£ "":4' 4
AT +4._.n’“"§:f,g+,,},_j Wb £ Eld T,

A‘ e PBC ‘Cr Mn[ +L +£_:_;
n..+ s ﬁ lev. 0

Q‘F:ml {:if t___thﬂﬂ_{Lﬂ__ﬂ
le-3- 20 '3159‘;, o puj.! H‘w_lxlhr

o~
o
L=
-
)
o
-
c

Q.9-%0 2500 Jm Cocle  Heolbo,
, 1030 %0 LGendd R_L-_Csjzf_zij.
- e 18, W13, \0:23 i;j_,ibj_.,,,mrj”'

. — 2LWL+ rﬂﬂi{ ' :_ Pl‘f'c L. b
lﬂza.&?‘ i s 000 E o {:J!_qrjﬁ_u_____.__ e |

_____lo-23.%0 _« 4: _ Pl qu"fn.r e
el ol e M"‘_@.l o P £0.= LZE'- PAC _E*(LL _CL:‘.’F-L__,_ VA
 1:6F0 - S0 h Pule Hehwg
H-}-.AHE: cans. _'g CL: e C A_ﬁw’ i, Vﬁ’) )
1:3-80 ’lma o Pule Hawhiy

_ ‘5')- ij:css;e..« L & Ja___ (Q 113 NC) e e
1\-3: 30 £ 0. el DN Hobrins




: ..:l:.L:_I_. 3 '_.1'.;*‘_ " rr}# i Tp " ]

- PR T iy e s M E
EY T e L G b o WL e o e TR b Lk
TR - i L e . sy -4
oy G < i
v ! ¥ T "

*‘31 BGS_‘_‘P:&S‘ CL‘JAF,-!L‘J Cﬁ) : 2 it B

G \o21:30 Yrooo + Pl H-v‘m.r-_

) quv‘f;q;_ CL\/TJ hj'l‘n :DC> e g
___lo:2rye Y250 Brals . Hovlgns

: l) Life  PAc Cuc:lug,"h )t> .

__l0:-20.80 ¥soo  + Fled, _P LY G 4
b Th L,A R TV e
agn topedds. — Elade Rolt h Lfe. s .«
'F Pﬂc . fey u'h‘ru{__ wuH  He irrr"i‘x_f- S‘}f?.!

; bf P I ey

T” Lm ___FL _'323'-"}__ Ny e

(@09 385 -4315 @J ')J..Jzﬂ

Sworn tn and subscrlbed before me thls 3rd day of De:emher
1981 - ==

Trcﬁ'm (Z,m ﬁ-‘-l:ctn‘el"h- _
Notary Public quhi&.s-'i-llﬂ !F;d.nt!-
H'Cm-mix?m RT- ”

Bended by Ammaen |




CQVIHITGM -
1201 PENNSYLVANIA &
P, ©. BOX 7888
TBAaPueNE WASHINGTON, O. C. 20044
FOL) 8008000

T WS T D N g

{(202) 662-5498 .
February 5, 1982

Duane A. Brown, Esq.

Office of the General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W,
Washington, D.C. 20463

Ebile SHII I

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Mr. Brown:

This is in response to Mr. Gross's letter to our
client dated December 14, 1981. Please be advised that as
of today, the National Congressional Club has filed with
the State of Florida that portion of its FEC report appli-
cable to its contribution to the 1980 Senate campaign of
Paula Hawkins. This action was taken in order promptly
to resolve this matter, and should not be construed as an
admission of liability by the National Congressional Club.

In light of the foregoing, there is no reason for
the Commission to take further action on this complaint,
and it should be dismissed.

Sincerely,

%—A‘A\’v
j Scott D. Gilbert
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Congressional Club

Januvary 22, 1982

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.NW.
Washington, D. C. 20463

RE: MUR 1403
Gentlemen:

Attached is a Statement of Designation of Cousel.
This is to serve as my letter of represantation to
confirm that I would like Mr. Scott Gilbert, of the
firm Covington & Burling of Washington, D. C to
represent the Congressional Club in this matter.

Thank you.
Yours truly,

Laty, bherr—

Carter Wrenn
Treasurer
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P.O. Box I6848 = 3825 Barrett Drive ® Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 » (919) 782-5700
311 Ist Sireet MW » Washingion, D.C. 20001 » (202) 783-6729
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Decembar 24, 1981

Federal Election Commission
Washington, D. C. 20463

ATTENTION: FKenneth A. Gross, Associate General Counsel

dd §ean 1«

SUBJECT: MUR 1403

Dear Sir:

This letter is in response to your letter of December 14, 1981, regarding
a complaint alleging we failed to comply with existing federal law by
pnot filing a campaign report, with the Secretary of the State of Florida,

regarding contributions made to the Paula Hawkins for U, §. Senate :
campaign comnmittee in 1980. A review of our records reveals the following:

GENAVPAC check #1534 for $250 payable to "Paula Hawkins for
U. S. Senate Committee,” dated 17 October 1980.

92

3

Copy of our Report of Receipts and Disbursements for the
period 15 October 1980 through 24 November 1980, dated
2 December 1980. This report vas filed with the F. E. C.

and identifies the above disbursement.
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There is no record of a report having been filed with the

:i
Secretary of State of Florida.

3

Our review of Title 11, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 104 -- Reports
by Political Committees (2 U.S5.C. 434) — Part 108 — Filing Coples of
Reports and Statements with state officers (2 U.5.C. 439), particularly
section 108.7 -as to Federal preemption --leads us to believe that no
report need be filed with the Secretary of State of Florida.

GENAVPAC officers sought legal advice and applied their own best efforts
to obtain, maintain and submit the information required by the ACT for

political committees to the persons or offices designated to receive such
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Kenneth A. Gross ;
Federal Election Commission
December 24, 1981

Pege two

information. If we have misresd the rules and a report is due to the

. Becratary of State of Flordia, it would be appreciated if you would mote

the particular rules involved so that we may take appropriate staps to
immediately comply.

Sincerely,

ﬁn. Gormley

Secretary/Treasurer




Januvary 5, 1982

. ATTACHMEAT TC.

(roz)0e- 1572

Charles N. Steele, Esquire
General Counsel

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N. W,
Washington, D. C. 20463

Re: MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Steele:

This office represents Americans For Change
("AFC"). AFC's treasurer, Mr. Roy Pfautch, received
a letter from you dated December 14, 1981, regarding
a complaint filed with the Federal Election Commission
("FEC") and designated by you as Matter Under Review
("MUR") 1403. Mr. Pfautch has asked us to respond.

The complaint, filed by Mr. Paul Harvill
of Tallahassee, Florida, alleges that several politi-
cal coommittees including AFC failed to file certain
reports with the Secretary of State of Florida pursuant
to 2 U.S.C. § 439. Specifically, Mr. Harvill charges
that AFC, by virtue of having contributed 51,000 to
Florida Senator Paula Hawkins on November 3, 1980,
should have filed relevant portions of its 1980 FEC
post-general election report with the Secretary of
State.
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Upon receipt of your letter, AFC staff
checked its files for any record of having sent such
a copy of a report to the Secretary of State. No
record was found. Accordingly, AFC recently has
mailed to Florida officials a copy of that portion
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Charles N. Steele, Esquire
January 5, 1982
Page Two

of the post-general election report relating to the
Hawkins contribution, a copy of which is enclosed.
AFC has taken this step without verifying records
at the Secretary of State.

It is AFC's policy to comply with all
reporting obligations. If it failed to file a copy
of its report in-this instance, such failure was
inadvertent and an oversight. Prompt action was
taken when this alleged failure was brought to AFC's
attention. Precautions are being taken to guard
against a reoccurrence. AFC requests that no action
be taken by the FEC against it in light of the cir-
cumstances and in light that compliance has been
achieved.

Sincerely,

Jan W. Baran

cc: Roy Pfautch
Honorable Harrison H. Schmitt
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PR Sl . g s S
Division of Elections
Department of State
Capitol Building
Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Dear Sir:

Attached please find the appropriate section
of the Americans for Change,Federal Election
Commission report for the period of 10/16/80
through 11/24/80. v
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Federal Election Commission
Office of the Genaral Counsal
1324 K Street N.W.
Washington D.C. 20463

Attention: Duane Brosm

Dear Sirs:

We received your notice of a complaint filed against our Political
Action Committee yesterday. The complaint arises from not filing
with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida a report on the
contribution we made to Florida Senator Paula Hawkins.

When our Political Action Committee was formed in 1977, we interpreted
the Federal Election Commission Act reporting requirements for a multi-
candidate fommittee to be to the Federal Election Commission and the
Secretary of State of the State that the Political Action Committee was
organized (in our case, California). Since inception we have filed a
complete report with the Federal Election Commission and the Califormia
Secretary of State.

Qur interpretation was based on the fact that our contributions were

being reported in two places, both available for public review, and chat
the recipients of our contributions would be filing in their home states
and with the Federal Election Commission, also available for public review.
This seemingly was effective public disclosure without undue duplication
of papervork.

As a result of the complaint, we have again reviewed the reporting re-
quirements of the Act. I guess our initial interpretation was based on

a distinction between a multicandidate committee and an authorized committee
that is not in the Act. We agree that we should be filing the appropriate
sections of our reports with the Secretary of State of the home state of
each candidate we support.

continued on page 2 ......

A Copy of st rupen i liked with e Feders! Eiscion Commisngn ind in svailably tor perchass trom ihe Federal
Eiection Commappion, Weshington D C.. Ouwr FEC idasifecaiion sember s COODENTT




Commencing with our reports for the period ending Decesbar 31, 1982
will report to each state. We will taks vhatever further

Federal Election Committes detarmines is necessary to rect
reporting failures.

We would hope that the Federal Election Commission considers
a minor infraction and that we haven't actually daprived tha pub
notice of our activitias. -

Sincerely,

Treasurer
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Kenneth A. Gross, Esq.
Associate General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Attention: Duane Brown, Esq.
Re: MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Gross:

We are writing in reply to your letter to Fund for
a Conservative Majority, dated December 14, 1981, with which
was enclosed a copy of a complaint filed by Paul Harvill,
alleging that Fund for a Conservative Majority and other
identified respondents violated the provisions of 2 U.5.C.
439. This matter has been numbered MUR 1403.
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Enclosed herewith, for your records, is a Statement
of Designation of Counsel, signed by the present Treasurer
of Fund for a Conservative Majority, designating the under-
signed as its counsel in connection with this matter.

Fund for a Conservative Majority can offer no
explanation why Mr. Harvill could not locate copies of the
relevant reports in the offices of the Secretary of State
of the State of Florida. It is the standard practice and
procedure of Fund for a Conservative Majority, when filing
its monthly reports, to send copies thereof to appropriate
State officers as required by 2 U.S.C. 439, This practice
and procedure is confirmed in the enclosed affidavit of
Mr. Kenneth Boehm, dated December 24, 1981, Mr. Boehm being
the Treasurer of Fund for a Conservative HMajority in 1980.

@
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Kenneth A. Gross, Esqg.
Page Two
December 28, 1981

Mr. Boehm further states in his affidavit that, consistent
with that standard procedure and to the best of his recollec-
tion, the reports referred to in Mr. Harvill's complaint were
duly mailed to the Department of State of the State of Florida.

All available evidence indicates that Fund for a
Conservative Majority met its obligation under 2 U.S5.C. 439
and 11 CFR Part 108 by filing with the Department of State
of the State of Florida copies of its reports applicable to
Federal candidates seeking election in that State. Having
filed its reports, Fund for a Conservative Majority cannot
be held responsible for -the obligations of the Secretary of
State as set forth in 2 U.S.C. 439(b).

For the foregoing reasons, Fund for a Conservative
Majority should be dismissed as a respondent in this matter.

Sincer yours,
Q/.(““E &

J. Curtis Herge
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COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
STATE OF VIRGINIA

This day, personally appesred before the undersigmed,
& Notary Fublic in and for the County of Fairfax, State of "H‘Illl-l
EEWNETH BOEHM, who after baing duly sworn sccordimg teo
| law, deposed and stated the following in commectiom with
the complaint filed with the Federal Election Commissieca,
which has been designated MUR 1403:

1. That at the time the activities referenced

in the subject complaint took place, he was Treasurer of Fund
! for s Comservative Majority.

1, That he is scquainted, of his own Iknmowledge,
with the practices and procedures followed by Fund for a
Conservative Majority in 1980 in preparing and filing Federal
Election Commission Report(s) of Receipts and Disburssmsnta
(Form 3X) as required by the Federal Election Campaigs Act.

3. That, in 1920, it was the norsal and standard
practice and procedure of Fund for & Comnservative Majority,
when filing the Federal Election Commiszsion Report(s)
of Receipts and Disbursements, to send copies thersof to
sppropriate State officers, as required by 2 U.5.C. 439,

4, That, upon information and belief, coples of
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the reports referred to in the subject complaint were duly

mailed to the Departmaent cof State of the State of Florida.

£,

Subscribed and sworn to before mse this ﬂz‘ day
of December, 1981.

OLATY

My Commission Expires: )7??- @f’f‘f‘r




"' 920403 3'"9' 40
AFFIDAVIT
OF

KENNETH BOEHM
MUR 1403

. COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
STATE OF VIRGINIA

This day, personally appeared before the undersigned,

| a Notary Public in and for the County of Fairfax, State of Virginia,

. KENNETH BOEHM, who after being duly sworn according to
' law, deposed and stated the following in connection with
the complaint filed with the Federal Election Commission,
| which has been designated MUR 1403:
1. That at the time the activities referenced
| in the subject complaint took place, he was Treasurer of Fund

' for a Conservative Majority.

2. That he is acquainted, of his own knowledge,
with the practices and procedures followed by Fund for a
Conservative Majority in 1980 in preparing and filing Federal
Election Commission Report(s) of Receipts and Disbursements
(Form 3X) as required by the Federal Election Campaign Act.

3., That, in 1980, it was the normal and standard
practice and procedure of Fund for a Conservative Majority,
when filing the Federal Election Commission Report(s)

~ of Receipts and Disbursements, to send copies thereof to

' appropriate State officers, as required by 2 U.S.C. 439.

4. That, upon information and belief, copies of
the reports referred to in the subject complaint were duly

mailed to the Department of State of the State of Florida.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

f‘ "

Notary E
Sepan & Besor

imasuue | My Commission Expires: >7?7. ‘e, "f"jt
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% BOUTE SIXTH STeET
TERRE MAUTL INDIANA 47807

January 19, 1982

ATTACHMENT ST

. Mr, Duane Brown

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20463

Re: MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Brown:

As General Counsel for the National Right to Life Political
Action Comnittee, I have reviewed this natter with various personnel
within our organization. It appears that we neglected to file a
copy of our Federal Election Report with the iﬁ%?ﬁgrint- state
office in Florida regarding the contributions to the Paula Hawkins
for Senate campaign. Please be advised that copies of the aoprooriate
reports have been filed with that office. I have instituted policies

' to insure that such reports are promptly filed with the aopropriate

state offices in the future.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please let me
know.

Sincerelv,

Su.mzs, BOPP & MAYNES
mes Hoop) Jr.
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTOM, D.C. 20483

Mr. Jan W. Baran, Esquire
818 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Re: MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Baran: =

On March . 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has wviolated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act"™) in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

,.‘" WASIINGTON, D.C. 2043
g P

Mr. J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Suite 1100

8300 Greensboro Drive
McLean, Virginia 22102

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Mr. Herge:

On March ~, 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client had violated 2 U.S.C. § 439(a) (2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act®) in connection with the above referenced WUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days. For your
information, Plorida Secretary of state staff informed Commission
staff by telephone that your client did not file the appropriate
reports related to the Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign until -
January 18, 1982 and after your client's receipt of the
complaint.

I1f you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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- FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D.C. 20461

Mr. Scott D. Gilbert, Esguire
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
P.0O. Box 7566

Washington, D.C. 20044

. Re: MUR 1403

Dear Mr, Gllbert:

On March , 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has violated 2 U.S.C. § 439%(a) (2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act™) in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Mr. James D. Gormley
General Aviation PAC
P.O. Box 19121
Washington, D.C. 20036

MUR 1403
Dear Mr. Gormley:

The Pederal Election Commission notified you on December 14,
1981, of a laint which alleges that your committee had
violated certaip sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended ("the Act"). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time. '

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March ¢« 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has viglated
2 0.S.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file the appropriate reports
related to your contributions to the Paula Hawkins Campaign with
the Florida Secretary of State. You are advised to file these
reports with the Florida Secretary of State within 10 days of
your receipt of this letter.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 0.5.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public.

If you have any questions, please contact Duane A. Brown,
the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON, DC 20463

Mr. W. C. Bickett, Treasurer

J.G. Boswell Co. Employees' PAC
Suite 4600, Security Pacific Plaza
333 South Hope Street

Re: MOUR 1403
Dear Mr. Bickett:

The Federal Election Commission notified you on December 14,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committef# had
violated certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended ("the Act®). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time.

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March , 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has violated
2 U.S.C. § 439(a) (2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file the appropriate reports
related to your contributions to the Paula Hawkins Campaign with
the Florida Secretary of State. You are advised to file these

reports with the Florida Secretary of State within 10 days of
your receipt of this letter.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with
2 U.S5.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless you notify
the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made
public. i

If you have any questions, please contact Duane A. Brown,
the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,




'FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON, D.C. 20463

Mr. Peter Gemma, Jr.
Treasurer, National Pro-Life PAC
101 Park Washington Court

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

- Re: MOR 1403
Dear Mr. Gemma:

The Federal Election Commission notified you on December 17,
1981, of a complaint which alleges that your committee had
violated certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended ("the Act®"). A copy of the complaint was
forwarded to you at that time.

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the
complaint, the Commission, on March » 1982, determined that
there is reason to believe that your committee has violated
2 U.S.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a provision of the Act. Specifically,
it appears that you failed to file reports with the Florida
Secretary of State pertaining to your coomittee's contributions
to the Paula Hawkins Senate Campaign. You are advised to file
the appropriate reports related to the Hawkins Campaign with the
Florida Secretary of State.
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As of this date, we have received no response from you in
connection with this matter. Please submit a response within ten
days of your receipt of this letter. Statements should be
submitted under oath.

The Office of General Counsel would like to settle this
matter through conciliation prior to a finding of probable cause.
However in the absence of any information which demonstrates that
no further action should be taken against your committee, the
Office of General Counsel must proceed to the next compliance
stage as noted on page 2, paragraph 2 of the enclosed procedures.

@)




This matter will remain confidential in socordsnce with
2 0.8.C. § 437g(a)(4)(P) and § 437g(a) (12) (A) unless you
the Eullll:inn in writing that you wish the matter to be

publiec. *

Sincerely,

Enclosures
Procedures
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D.C. 20483

Mr.: James Bopp, Esquire
900 Sycamore Building

.19 South Sixth Street

Terre Haute, Indiana 47807
Re: MOR 1403

Dear Mr. Bopp:-

On March , 1982, the Commission found reason to believe
that your client has violated 2 U.S5.C. § 439(a)(2)(B), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended ("the Act®) in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this _matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action and close its
file. The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

If you have any questions, please direct them to Duane A.
Brown, Esquire, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely,
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'FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20483

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Life-PAC
310 6th Street, S5.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

Dear Sir or Madame:

On March 11, 1982, the Commission notified you of a
complaint alleging that your committee, had violated certain
sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended. ¥
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The Commission, on March , 1982, determined that on the
basis of the information in the complaint there is no reason to
believe that a violation of any statute within its jurisdiction
has been committed. Accordingly, the Commission closed its file
in this matter. This matter will become a part of the public
record within 30 days.

1493

Sincerely,

2

q

Charles NH. Steele
General Counsel

Kenneth A. Gross !
Associate General Counsel
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Post Offlce Box 20536
Denver, CO 80220

February 22, 1982

Mr. Kenneth A. Gross
Assoolate Ganearal Counsel
Fadaral Eleoction Commission
1325 K 3t., NW

¥Washinggon, D.C. 20463

Dear Mr. Gross:

Pursuant to my telephone oconversation, today, with Duane Erown,
I am informing the Federal Eleotion Commission that LifePAC of
Colorado, Ino. 18 in no way oconnected with the complaint filed by
Paul Harwvill involving contributions to the campalgn of Senator
Paula Hawkins.

3incerely,

i A asett

- Bertha P. Vessell
Treasurer
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LifePac of ﬁﬂnnuhh Inc.
P.D. Box 20936

Mr. Kenneth A. Groas
Assoclate General Counsel
Federal Elections Commission
1325 K 3t., NW

Washington, D.C. 20463
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Dear Rr. Gross:

Pursmant %0 ny telephone somversatioa, Soday, with Dwane Browm,
I an inferming the Federal Kleotion Commission that LifePAC of
Coloredo, Ime. is in no way sonnested with the eomplaint filed by

Faul Barvill inwvolving eontributions to the eampaign of Semator
Paula Bawkins.

mumlr.
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“Bartha P. Vessell
Treagurer
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RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

¥r. Duane Brown
Federal Elections Commission
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CoviNnaTON &
IRO1 PENNBYLVANIA
PO BOX TEBS

sl e WASHINGTON, D. C. ROO44

(poE) 9OR-8000

T IS DENETY [Beli S GesEE

(202) 662-5498
Pebruary 5, 1982

s

Duane A. Brown, EBq.

Office of the General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

ld S831¢

(1)

Re: MUR 1403

Dear Mr. Brown:

This is in response to Mr. Grosa's letter to our
client dated December 14, 198l1. Please be advised that as
of today, the National Congressional Club has filed with
the State of Florida that portion of its FEC report appli-
cable to its contribution to the 1980 Senate campaign of
Paula Hawkins. This action was taken in order promptly
to resolve this matter, and should not be construed as an
admission of liability by the National Congressional Club.

In light of the foregoing, there is no reason for
the Commission to take further action on this complaint,
and it should be dismissed.

Sincerely,

/ Scott D. /G%»;{L‘\'_'
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CovINGTON & BURLING

1201 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, M. W
PO . BOX THES

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20044

(o

BY HAND

Duane A. Brown, Esq.

Office of the General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
January 22, 1982

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20463

RE: MUR 1403

Gentlemen:

Attached is a Statement of Designation of Cousel.
This is to serve as my letter of representation to
confirm that I would like Mr. Scott Gilbert, of the
firm Covington & Burling of Washington, D. C to
represent the Congressional Club in this matter.

Thank you.
Yours truly,

Cawy, e

Carter Wrenn
Treasurer

P.O. Box 1EE48 » 3825 Barrent Drive ® Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 & (919) 782-5700
11 Ist Street NW e Washinglon, D.C. 20001 » (202) TE3-6729
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NAME OF COUNSEL: cCovington & Burling, c/o Scott Gilbert :

ADDRESS:p, 0. Box 7566, 1201 Pennsylvania Ave., N.N., Washington,D.C. 20044
TELEPHONE : 202-662-6000

The above-named individual is hereby designated as my
counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and
other communications from the Commission and to act on my

behalf before the Commission.
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ADDRESS:

AOME PHONE:

BUSINESS PHONE:
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& ROBERT L. sassonE @ Gr-‘t# Cos L

Attormey at Law
900 North Broadway
Suite 725
Santa Ana, California 92701
(714) 547-5611

FEDERAL ELECTIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C, 20463

Re: Charge against Life Pac in Florida

Gentlemen:

This office represents LAPAC, not Life Pac. On December 16,
1981, LAPAC received a complaint. It appears that we have
no relation to the matters complained of because we are not
Life Pac.which was the organization named in the complaint.
In addition, a quick search of our records has indicated
that we did not do the items complained of and we were not
involved in any way. Please feel free to contact this
office if you need additional information.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT L. SASSONE
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BRANES, BOPP & HAYNES 82 JAN2S All: 33
ETTORMNEYS AT LAW
00D ETCAMODRE BLILDING
W BOUTH MIETH BETREET
TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA ATBOT TELEPHONE
W ARE-EAR

January 19, 1982

Mr. Duane Brown

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20463

Dear Mr. Brown:

As General Counsel for the Mational Right to Life Political
Action Committee, I have reviewed this matter with various personnel
within our organization. It appears that we neglected to file a
copy of our Federal Election Report with the appropriate state
office in Florida regarding the contributions to the Paula Hawkins
for Senate campaign. Please be advised that copies of the aoprooriate
reports have been filed with that office. I have instituted policies
to insure that such reports are promptly filed with the aopropriate
state offices in the future.

If you have any questions reparding this matter, please let me
know.

Sincerelv,

BRAMES, BOPP? & HAYNES

(;3£§2ﬁG:1. Jr.




BRAMES, @& HAYNES
1-1‘=E!:rlfkli
OO BCAMOAN EFLALDING
W SOUTH MMETH STREST
TERRE HAUTE. INDIANA 47007

January 19, 1982
'tllftll!llNIUﬂNﬂCﬂi

Division of Elections
Department of State
Capitol Building
Tallahassee, FL 32304

Gentlemen:

As General Counsel for the National Right to Life Political
Action Committee, it has been brought to our attention that we
inadvertently neglected to file with your office a cngr of our
Federal Election Report covering the period October 16, 1980,
through November 24, 1980, wherein a contribution to the Paula
Hawkins for Senate campaign is listed. Please find enclosed a
copy of said report.

1f you have any questions regarding this matter, please let me
know.

Sincerely,
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B S, BOPP & HAYNES
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Enclosure
cc: Duane Brown
Federal Election Commission
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Mr. Duane Brown

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N. W.

Washington, DC 20463
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC. 200)

James Bo Esquire

900 Sycamore 53?1ainq

19 South Sixth Street
Terre Haute, Indiana 47807

Dear Mr. Bopp:

This is to confirm your telephone conversation of
December 30 with Duane Brown of my staff in which you were advised
that your request for thirty (30) additional days to respond to
the Commission's notification was denied. However, this office
will permit you to extend the time for responding until
January 15, 1981. If the response is not received on or before
that date, further action will be taken.

If you have any gquestions, please feel free to contact Duane
Brown, the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-4057.

Charles N.
General Counsel




0
~D
o
= |
M
ot |
o
b
o
o™y
o

James Bopp, E ire

900 Sycamor ;gglﬂlnq

19 South Sixth Street
Terre Haute, Indiana 47807

Dear Mr. Bopp:

This is to confirm your telephone conversation of
December 30 with Duane Brown of my staff in which you were advised
that your reguest for thirty (30) additional days to respond to
the Conmission's notification was denied. However, this office
will permit you to extend the time for responding until
January 15, 1981. If the response is not received on or before
that date, further action will be taken.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Duane
Brown, the attorney assigned this matter at (202)523-4057.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel
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Charles N. Steele, Esquire
General Counsel

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, H. W.
Washington, D. C. 20463

Pd )WY ¢

Re: MUR 1403

8¢

Dear Mr. Steele:

This office represents Americans For Change
("AFC"). AFC's treasurer, Mr. Roy Pfautch, received
a letter from you dated December 14, 1981, regarding
a complaint filed with the Federal Election Commission
("FEC") and designated by you as Matter Under Review
{(*MUR"™) 1403. Mr. Pfautch has asked us to respond.

The complaint, filed by Mr. Paul Harvill
of Tallahassee, Florida, alleges that several politi-
cal committees including AFC failed to file certain
reports with the Secretary of State of Florida pursuant
to 2 U.5.C. § 439, Specifically, Mr. Harvill charqges
that AFC, by virtue of having contributed $1,000 to
Florida Senator Paula Hawkins on November 3, 1980,
should have filed relevant portions of its 1980 FEC
post-general election report with the Secretary of
State.
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Upon recelipt of your letter, AFC staff
checked its files for any record of having sent such
a copy of a report to the Secretary of State. No
record was found. Accordingly, AFC recently has
mailed to Florida officials a copy of that portion
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Charles N. Steele, Esquire
January 5, 1982
Page Two

of the post-general election report relating to the
Hawkins contribution, a copy of which is enclosed.
AFC has taken this step without verifying records
at the Secretary of State,

It is AFC's policy to comply with all
reporting obligations, 1If it failed to file a copy
of its report in this instance, such failure was
inadvertent and an oversight. Prompt action was
taken when this alleged failure was brought to AFC's
attention. Precautions are being taken to guard
against a reoccurrence. AFC requests that no action
be taken by the FEC against it in light of the cir-
cumstances and in light that compliance has been
achieved.

Sincerely,

At —

Jan W. Baran

cc: Roy Pfautch
Honorable Harrison H. Schmitt
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President, Civic Service

Brad O'Leary, Vice-Chairman
Chainman, P/M Crealive Productions '

Division of Elections
Department of State

Capitol Building
Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Dear Sir:
Attached please find the appropriate section
of the Americans for Change,Federal Election

Commission report for the period of 10/16/80
through 11/24/80.

Sim:erely.

Adthoriatd and " " SVLERICANS POR CRANGE, an bndependent commines sot ssthorised by sny o onfidee

rd

Pt
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FORT OF RECFIF 12 AND DISBUHE*-J'J'S : ..
Fora Commitiea Oiher Than en Authoilzed Cominittca .
(Suminary Paga)
1. Name of Committee (in Full) [ 4. TYPE OF REPORT (check app-upricte boves)
AMERICANS FOR CHANGE o) 3 Aol 18 Courtan Puings
£ e 3 ' [ Mty ‘Emﬂlﬂlm
Addren (Nurber and Strest) - wivi '_ [‘Jl‘.‘lcl.nhf mmmnpu
%18 N. Lee St, '; - Ba: of ’ D.hmnrrﬂl‘ﬁu End Report
I D July 31 Mid Year Repont (Hon-clection Year Only)
" City, State and ZIP Code (] Menihly Repon for B R
Alexandria, VA 22314 L3 TR Oy Sty el " (Type of Plaction)
glectionon ______ inthe State of
O Check il o dregs iy differsnt than previcudy reported,
——— —— —_— — [y ] Thirtieth day seport follc: <ing the Ceneral Flection
2. FEC Mentificstion Mumber g s U.S.
399393529 i L= %% on MOV, N o heS teol L VO
3, O This committee qualificd ss 8 mu{l.'uuﬂ o dﬂt come D Termiration Report
mittee during this Reporting Period on_ = ) s this Report an A ment?
M~ - (date) o YES NO
o SUNMMARY = X . Cnﬁ;ml Sl :ﬂl:ll‘ll. o B
Thix ear-to-Dema
o 5. Covering Period _10/16/80  mhougn_11/24/80 : VORISR M
My 8 ) CahonHand Sy 8, 1 siiaee e R s 0~
- ) Cash on Hand at Beginning of Reporting Period . .. v . vvvens - | s 292.27 i
- fe) Total Receipts (from Ling 18). . .. .ocnvcncnnnnnansnnnss .4% gho Lob,BD !1 951’351 53
i) Subtotal {add lines 6(b] and Blc] for Column A and
T ines 6la) and 6ifc) for Columm B). . . v e ovvveuunrannsnnens s 649,697.07 ;_1,u5n,361.63
o ‘,- Total Disbursements (from Line 28] . . ... ....ocivnniosinas ""%ﬂi.&ﬂﬁ_m_FLQ_@-Mz_
o~ 8. Cash on Hand st Close of Reporting Period fsubtract fine 7from Eid)) .. | $ N 301,21 | §.301.21
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AT previgus v ylong of FEC FORM Y and H.C IGF““i Tuoarw mhanlete lﬂd thould ra longer be vesd,

FEC FORM IX {3300
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of end ﬂll:unmnll
{Page 2, FEC FORM 3X)
Neme of Ccmnivive ln Fulll frpon Cowring the Perlod N
AMERICANS FOR CHANGE From 10/16 “Lllfzﬁfuﬂ -
spa s ; coLL 1! l
El d-u"l"nl £ i n
L RECEWTS o 1
_'ll TRIBUTIONS fother than loans) FROM:  ~ = ¥ i
Wmmwmil-illll-lil?iil # '] - 1'.??‘5“|?'?.3i*1'6
g _316,618,78 :
e ey Ueltimieed § -0- gl .80
L T L e = e S A R e e
fe) Othar Poltilesl COMMITING - . « » v v sasasssssncssnsssssnsan ol lg,ﬁﬁﬂ-zﬂ .26,019.76 |
646,749, 1 ﬂbl ‘58772
EI TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS lother than loss ) ledd 1 1a, 11k and 1920 ... ... e = ___J
12 TRANSFERS FRAOM AFFILIATED/OTHER PAATY COMMITTEES ., ....... B i
TLALL LOANS RECEIVED . o . 4 v o oneccacnsnanssansannsanssans =g
M. LOAN AEPAYMENTS RECEIVED . . ... ...00cceucescssssssssns Wi il
V8. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES [Puhunds, Pebais, eve) . . .. ... E,_555.3_5 2,773.91
16 HEFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES ==
AND OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES . .. .. concvnnnnnsnnsmenss _
V2.0THLR RECEIPTS (Dividends, Intsrsst 95 . . . . .o vocvnsnsssnmannn e d
ILTOTAL RECEWPTS (Add 1 T2 13 VL 18, B and VT . . oo oo i cvcuaces - "’Ei ol'L] BD ,.,...:.__51’.1361 63
il. DISBURSEMENTS E‘ﬂ% s IR -~ ﬁ"l §
TDOPERATING EXPENDITURED . . .. .. coo v ssssnnsscssnnnnnnns 80,392.73 2? »039.
20. TRANSFEAS TO AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTEES, . . . .. ..... .2
T1.CONTRIBUTIONS TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES AND 21,.000.00 21,000,00
OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEER . .., . cvvuvreacnsosstonnnnns > 3
nmnm:mmm—-ﬁuﬂ .................. 493,173,13 TDT;E_ i.2
73.COORDINATED :mmnm BY PARTY COMMITTEES
R USC. f4410ld)) Mien Bchadiube Fl. . 0o s snnsn e sannaeanaean
nm'"‘m"i-i;-:i-.--'lii ------ R AR EE RS i-i
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niﬂu‘_enumllmmhnmuﬂl-—mnl SEBEEEEEEE
30, TOTAL CONTRIBUTHON FEFUNDS from Line P88 . . . .. .0oevenennns
I NET CONTRIBUTIONS lothar tham loans] lnbiracy Line 30 from Line 291, . . .

I2.TOTAL OPERATING EXFENDITURES frowm Lint 09 . . . . 0o o vnevnnnnns
31.0F FSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES lom Line 18

M. MNET OPEAATING EXPENDITURES lubiect Lise X3 from Line 33)

Sy ﬂ

------

595 395-' 1

646,749,.86

1,000, 560,12

1,051 537 12]

80,00
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| 80,392, Tﬂ 270,096,1%
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SCHEDULE B

ITEMIZED DISEUHSEMENT.

r..:". L -~ (S 30
LINE o L.Aa -1
W s paite s e
ey of tha DL ™y
Suir ey P ‘.‘l

_———

.'I.- lni‘ﬂmﬂnn coplid from such Meports snd Satements mnr not be sold or wsed by any person Tor 1hs purpose of Loliciting contributions o Tur
cosempttlpl purposes, othar then wiing the name and sddren of any politics! commities 1o solich contributions from such commities,

15 ok ol Commirien (in Full) A
nﬂE_ﬂ;FHHS FOR EHHHEE =
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o
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A, Full Moma, Maiting Addrem snd ZIP Coda
Buehanan For Senate
1871 South Bellaire
Denver, CO B0222

8. Full Name, Mailing Addiess and Z IP Code
Citizens For 0'Neal
109 North Dearborn

_Chicago, IL 60602

——

€. Full Nama, Miiling £ddrea snd 2IF Coda
Friends For Jim Ahnor

Box 5004 .
Sioux Falls, SD 57117

Ty Purpow of Diskuisement

| Futm nl‘ DS ura mend

Purpow ol Dibursement -
Contribution x

Disburement Tor: DPrimary XGeneral
O Oiher hipecifyd:

o —— o]

Contribution

Disbui st ment Tor: Uﬁil‘ﬁ.a_r; DGertral |
o D:Ml hipecity):

Amoany ol Toch
DisSursement Thig Poie 4

Date [month,
duy, year)

10/31/8 1,000,00

Fanvcunt of Cach
Bsbwinoong This Forl

™ 1l [. wmh.
fay, year)

10/31/840 1,000,00

Contribution

Désburserment for: OFrimary . ﬂm-nuu
O Ouhae Tipecifyd:

Mg -ti..if h
Dabwrsemeng T Pos” 4
1,000,00

Date [manth,
day, year)
10/31/840

|

D, Full Kame, Maj Addiew and TP
Friends oOf Al D-Amatu

18 E. Sunrise Highway
Suite 301
Freepurt NY 11520

Pu I Diss
Contribution -

_Dii_ll.'..‘wlur:unl for: DOPrimary ?ﬁ:mlrll-
© Oher bipreityk:

Ar.‘nul.'rl_u! F:..:h
Dasburszmont This Fe "4

1,000,00

Dl_';t [month,
day, ytar)

1ﬂf31f8£

-

E. Full Mame, Mailing Addiess and ZIP Code
Friends Of Mack Mattingly
P.0. Box 1980
Atlanta, GA 30301

Purpose of Disbhun=nent

Contribution

Disbursement for: D Frimary Oleneral
D Ouher lapecify):

Fl-l'ﬂh'l.l:l';ll r ":h-'
Dsburserng 1 Thig Mo ad
1,000,00

Date [inanth,
day, ycar)
10/31/84¢

F. Full Name, MaiTing Addren and ZIP Code

Pono m: 39515 al BR LY -
Phoenix, AZ 35059_j~1;”

Goldwater For Senate CDmmitte: Contribution

Purpom of Daburse ment

l.'lhh-r m

T

Distrurmeman fow:

oy, yom)
10/31/8¢

Amaontof Cach
Bl zitien Thin Paci

1,000,00

Dute bmonth, |

s L ¢ o L a1 ..._ . -
‘Seattle; WA 9812147
g At hTLE: TR

"0 Ovher lpecityd: '*

Pusposs of Disbuvssmant -~ =
L) h =

hﬂ.nhh-é TGenersd |
D Dther fapecity): 3

=
[
'

Amunt of Esch
This Period

h-n-u
!;1 1 unn 00

— -

PR ﬂ&g

T N

O Orher hapecity):

Ditbusement for: OPrimery GGeneral | e o
i
| :

Amount of Each
§ Thin Period
1,000.00

Oste |mongh,
10751780

——

Paula Hawkins For Senate
P.0. Box 12637
Tallahassee, FL 32308

[ Dixbursement for: DPimary OQGeneral

Purposw of Dibursement
Contribution

O Oihar lepecity):

Duta
-0y
110/31/8¢

Amount of Esch
Disburgemeny This Pirizd

1,000,00

SUBTOTAL of Disbursement This Page loplional)

‘?ck;: (oo

TOTAL This Period Man page this ling number onlby)
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AMERICANS GR CHANOE

e, 17 th » r:.- i "R
m hr:‘. ait*i %lr' Fﬂ"’écnate 'El.‘m Pﬂ) u;:-l : x o
520 W, 6th Ave. 16741780
Anchorage, AK 99501 Cribns.mant Tors D imary OT 1o
D Cihr by cily)e
8, Full Kome, Mo iling Aldiers and Z 1P Cude Pus b of Dikuitinant LR
Melary For Senate ConLributlion oy v )
T440 Forsyth Blvd, 10/31/80
_St. Louis, 10 63105 Ot mint for ST 2 |
0C: e Ty
VT ,";""r-;.".-u-:; and 210 Cu e - Pay T 2] - r
Niekles For Scnale Cuntribution duy, y. 1)
P.0, Box 1549 ] ro/31/80

1= M,

Ponca City, OK 74601 Oirbursrent for:. CPRiirary
o e o i 'I‘-rl;

(D, Full i o, Porilng Adliess and ZIP Cuda | Purmess of DiGuetdin. : Cote e u.; N,
Quayle For Scnate f‘DnLr“ibutjnn vyt [
P.O. Box 216 10731789
Indianapolis, IN 46206 o _;m';;'m,:"n.-.':';w

Sy e T oo zifyd: Lol

E. Full Mime, Miiling Address and 2.7 Code g ose AR ST Y
Reelect Bob Packwood Corunitteg Conblribuation day, y o)
P.0., Box 619 . 10/31/80

Portland, OR 97207 Orssuisement for: CPrimary SGewral |

——— O Other lizecityl:

F. Full Meme, *"ziling Addiess and ZIP Code Purpose of Daburse ment ’ Cein [impnrh,

R lican Recount Commit Contribution To
ARl = & Lee Recount Of Senate dav. yeur)

Suite 3':'5 Disburstimany fof: CPrimary 'ifr!rrlrﬂ
AIExandI‘ia, ?A 2231‘ O Crher lipecily):

G-F;H Nase, Malling Addren and ZIF Code T Purposwe of Diasbursement Cate Imomh, Amauni ol l';:T-
Spectnr For Senate Contribution day, year) | Disbursement This Pe-i
Western Savings Bank Bldg, IHPE 10/31/8Q 1,000.00
Broad & Chestnut St. Dibwrmmtnt for: OPFiimary r!cmm S FoRap
Philadelphia, PA 19107 O Othar lspecity):

H, Full Nama, Mll‘h.lltﬂf!nlndlﬂ ode of Disburse ment Date Imaonth, Amount of Esch
Stewart Lcdbetter For Senate c—ntributlnn voxene) . IObarierneny This Pecs. 4

P.0. Box 1280 1675178q" "1, 800". ¢o

87 Main st. Oatarrmant for: OPvicsiy Fsarral |

Montpelier, VT 05602 © Ottar hioscityh:

L Full Name, Mailing Addren and 2P Code ] Puipcwe of B I"J 3 f-qlﬂ Cate Imonth, Empunt af s "'I
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BAKER & HOSTETLER
#'l CONNECTICUT AVE. N. W,
WASNINGTON, . C. R0004

Charles N. Steele, Esquire
General Counsel

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N. W.
Washington, D.C. 20463
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Federal Election Commission
Office of the General Counsel
1324 K Street N.W.

Washington D.C. 20463

Attention: Duane Browm

en
L]
Dear Sirs: g
We received your notice of a complaint filed against our Political
Action Committee yesterday. The complaint arises from not filing

with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida a report on the
contribution we made to Florida Senator Paula Hawkins.

When our Political Action Committee was formed im 1977, we interpreted
the Federal Election Commission Act reporting requirements for a sulti-
candidate committee to be to the Federal Electiom Commission and the
Secretary of State of the State that the Political Action Committee was
organized (inm our case, California). Since inception we have filed a
complete report with the Federal Election Commission and the Califormia
Secretary of State.

Our interpretation was based on the fact that our contributions were

being reported in two places, both available for public review, and that
the recipients of our contributions would be filing in their home states
and with the Pederal Election Commission, also available for public review.
This seemingly was effective public disclosure without undue duplication
of paperwork.

As a result of the complaint, we have again reviewed the reporting re-
quirements of the Act. 1 guess our initial interpretation was based on

a distinction between a